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 Veronica Acosta-Martinez
Lubbock-WEWC   
Soil Microbiologist : Upchurch

vacostam@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Cheryl Anderson
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : McMichael

canderson@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Erick Armijo
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Velten

earmijo@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jeff Baker
Big Spring-WEWC  (432)263-0293
Plant Physiologist : Upchurch

jbaker@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Eric Barber
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Zobeck

ebarber@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Joel Basinger
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Post Doctorate Research Assistant : Upchurch

jbasinger@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ace Berry
Big Spring-WEWC  (432)263-0293
Agricultural Science Technician : Van Pelt

aberry@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jill Booker
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Research Assistant : Lascano

jbooker@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Amy Bownds
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Office Automation Clerk : Hodges

asbownds@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Andrew Bownds
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Turner

abownds@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Alan Brashears
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Research Leader CPPRU : Upchurch

abrashears@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Julia Brown
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Mahan

jbrown@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Tucker Brown
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Cartwright

tbrown@lbk.ars.usda.gov

John Burke
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Research Leader PSGD : Upchurch

jburke@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Gloria Burow
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Plant Physiologist : Burke

gburow@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Brent Busenlehner
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Holt

bbusenlehner@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Mike Buser
Lubbock-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Agricultural Engineer : Brashears

mbuser@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jeff Carroll
New Deal-LIRU  (806)746-5353
Research Leader LIRU : Upchurch

jacarroll@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Greg Cartwright
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Facilities Operations Specialist : Yarbrough

gcartwright@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jimmy Castro
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Agricultural Science Research Technician : Turner

jcastro@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Chris Cazzonelli
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Research Molecular Biologist : Velten

ccazzonnelli@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Deanna Chapa
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Study Training Molecular Biologist : Velten

dchapa@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Junping Chen
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Research Plant Molecular Geneticist : Burke

jchen@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Michael Cleverdon
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Franks

mcleverdon@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Mallory Cooper
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Chen

mcooper@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jonathan Cotton
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Acosta-Martinez

jcotton@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Rob D'Adamo
Big Spring-WEWC  (432)263-0293
Biological Science Technician : Van Pelt

rdadamo@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jeff Dailey
New Deal-LIRU  (806)746-5353
Animal Scientist : Carroll

jdailey@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Tim Davenport
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Mahan

tdavenport@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Scot Dowd
New Deal-LIRU  (806)746-5353
Microbiologist : Carroll

sdowd@lbk.ars.usda.gov

David Erickson
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Student Worker : Lascano

derickson@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Lindsey Fox
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Lab Technician : Xin

lfox@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Cleve Franks
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Research Plant Geneticist : Burke

cfranks@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Robert Gillespie
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Gitz

rgillespie@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Dennis Gitz
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Plant Physiologist : Upchurch

dgitz@lbk.ars.usda.gov

James Golden
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Stout

jgolden@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Joe Hargis
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Physical Science Technician : Mauget

jhargis@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Chad Hayes
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Franks

chayes@lbk.ars.usda.gov

John Heinrich
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Upchurch

jheinrich@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Henderson
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Computer Assistant : Leiker

jjosey@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Barbara Hodges
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Program Assistant : Upchurch

bhodges@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Dean Holder
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Zobeck

dholder@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Greg Holt
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Agricultural Engineer : Brashears

gholt@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ning Huang
Big Spring-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Visiting Scientist : Van Pelt

huangn@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Halee Hughes
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

hhughes@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Daniel Izzard
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Zobeck

dizzard@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Brent King
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Wanjura

bking@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Wayne Knight
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Office Automation Clerk : Hodges

recpt@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jonghan Ko
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Post Doctorate Research Assistant : Mauget

jko@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Robert Lascano
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Soil Physicist : Upchurch

rlascano@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Dee Dee Laumbach
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Burke

rlaumbach@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Nancy Layland
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Velten

nlayland@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Gary Leiker
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Physical Scientist : Upchurch

gleiker@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Meredith Lemons
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Buser

msalmon@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ben Leonard
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Wood

bleonard@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Cathy Lester
Big Spring-WEWC  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Technician : Baker

clester@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Adam Lewis
New Deal-LIRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Technician : Carroll

alewis@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Matt Long
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Cartwright

mlong@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Polly Longenberger
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : McMichael

plongenberger@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Orlie Lozano
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Office Automation Clerk : Hodges

olozano@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Steve Maas
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Soil Scientist : Upchurch

smaas@lbk.ars.usda.gov

James Mahan
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Plant Soil Physiologist : Burke

jmahan@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Tom Mahan
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Burke

tmahan@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Steve Mauget
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Research Meterologist : Upchurch

smauget@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Erin Mc Laughlin
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Gitz

emclauglin@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kayla McCartor
Lubbock-PSGD  806749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Payton

kmccartor@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kay McCrary
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

kmccrary@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Bobbie McMichael
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Plant Physiologist : Burke

bmcmichael@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jose Medeiros
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Visiting Scientist : Lascano

jmedieros@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ralph Meixner
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Safety & Occupational Health Specialist : Yarbrough

rmeixner@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Judy Moody
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Research Secretary : Upchurch

jmoody@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Garron Morgan
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : McMichael

gmorgan@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Shonda Mowery
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
 Accounting & Budget Technician : Yarbrough

smowery@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Filiberto Nava
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Post Doctorate Research Assistant : McMichael

fnava@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Cole Oldham
New Deal-CPPRU  
Biological Science Technician : Buser

coldham@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Paxton Payton
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Plant Physiologist : Burke

payton@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Mathew Pelletier
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Agricultural Engineer : Brashears

mpelletier@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Alex Portee
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

aportee@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Michael Pugh
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Velten

mpugh@lbk.ars.usda.gov

J. R. Quilantan
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Payton

jquilantan@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Nithya Rajan
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Research Assistant : Maas

nrajan@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ryan Reuter
New Deal-LIRU  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Dowd

rreuter@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Stacy Riker
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Acosta-Martinez

sriker@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Gerry Rivas
Lubbock-PSGD  806-749-5560
Biological Science Aid : McMichael

grivas@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Wanda Robertson
New Deal-ADMIN  (806)746-5353
Research Secretary : Upchurch

wrobertson@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jacobo Sanchez
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Burke

jsanchez@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Eric Sansom
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Cartwright

esansom@lbk.ars.usda.gov

David Schoen
New Deal-LIRU  
Biological Science Aid : Dowd

dschoen@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Bob Segadi
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Maintenance Mechanic : Cartwright

bsegadi@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Pam Seiler
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Purchasing Agent : Yarbrough

pseiler@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kerry Sisson
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Brashears

ksisson@lbk.ars.usda.gov

John Stout
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Research Physical Scientist : Upchurch

jstout@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Marie Syapin
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Payton

msyapin@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Zachary Thrasher
New Deal-CPPRU  
Biological Science Aid : Holt

zthrasher@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jessica Torrion
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Research Assistant : Maas

jtorrion@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Blake Truett
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Office Automation Clerk : Yarbrough

btruett@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kent Truett
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

ktruett@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Bill Turner
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Agricultural Science Research Technician : Brashear

bturner@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Jody Turner
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Brashears

jturner@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Dan Upchurch
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Laboratory Director : 

dupchurch@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Scott Van Pelt
Big Spring-WEWC  (432)263-0293
Soil Scientist : Upchurch

svanpelt@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jeff Velten
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Molecular Biologist : Burke

jvelten@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Brandy Velten
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

bvelten@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Julia Veyro
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Burke

jveyro@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jing Wang
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Burke

jwang@lbk.ars.usda.gov

John Wanjura
Lubbock-CPPRU  
Agricultural Engineer : Brashears

jwanjura@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Donald Wanjura
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Agricultural Engineer : Upchurch

dwanjura@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Bill Webb
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Wanjura

bwebb@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Chris Welcher
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Velten

cwelcher@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Jason Williams
New Deal-LIRU  (806)746-5353
Biological Science Aid : Dowd

@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kent Wood
New Deal-CPPRU  (806)746-5353
Farm Manager : Upchurch

kwood@lbk.ars.usda.gov

John Wood
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Computer Assistant : Leiker

jwood@lbk.ars.usda.gov
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Charles Woodfin
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Technician : Franks

cwoodfin@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Zhanguo Xin
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Research Molecular Biologist : Burke

zxin@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Glenda Yarbrough
Lubbock-ADMIN  (806)749-5560
Administrative Officer : Upchurch

gyarbrough@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Charles Yates
Big Spring-WEWC  (432)263-0293
Engineering Technician : Baker

cyates@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Kathy Yeater
Lubbock-  
Area Statistician : 

kyeater@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Andrew Young
Lubbock-PSGD  (806)749-5560
Biological Science Aid : Mahan

ayoung@lbk.ars.usda.gov

Ted Zobeck
Lubbock-WEWC  (806)749-5560
Soil Scientist : Upchurch

tzobeck@lbk.ars.usda.gov


